
Combined Collaborative Action Team Meeting
August 11, 2016
8:30-10 am 
5220 W. 25th Avenue

• Introductions & 1 Minute High Points

• Community Schools Initiative
• New initiative led by Jefferson Area teachers

• Look into Community Schools focus at Aurora Central
• Merging this effort with our Action Teams

• 2016-2017 80214 Resource Guide
• Communicate changes from last year’s guide to Joel Newton by Friday, August 19
• Last year’s guide can be found at http://jeffersonsuccess.org/resource-guide/

• 2016 Jefferson Community Report
• Data Team forming

• Let us know if you love diving into data and would like to serve on the data team
• The data team will meet four times from mid-September through mid-October

• Updated data on milestone goals and disaggregated by demographics and schools
• Data broken out by individual schools and demographics

• First draft due to Leadership Council on October 28
• Report released week of November 14

• Ideas for Collaborative Action Team Focus
• Family Health

• Need for affordable housing and waitlist is long for Section 8
• Once families get on Medicaid, getting them in for doctor’s office and finding a medical 

home
• Connection to medical resources - knowledge gap of resources
• Dealing with toxic stress
• Lead in water

• Kindergarten Readiness
• Providing more resources to parents and home providers

• K-12 Success
• Community School Initiative

• College and Career
• College Pathway from Jefferson to Red Rocks and beyond

• Upcoming Meetings
• Fall Collaborative Action Team Meetings

• See attached schedule
• Meetings moved to afternoons from 3:30-5 pm so teachers and school staff can attend

• Next Combined Collaborative Action Team Meeting
• Thursday, January 12, 3:30-5 pm

http://jeffersonsuccess.org/resource-guide/


LEADERSHIP COUNCIL

Friday, October 28 9-10 am

Friday, January 27 9-10 am

Friday, April 28 9-10 am

STEERING TEAM

Thursday, August 6 1-2 pm

Thursday, September 1 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, October 6 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, November 3 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, December 1 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, February 2 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, March 2 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, April 6 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, May 4 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, June 1 3:30-5 pm

ALL COMMUNITY PARTNERS

Thursday, August 11 8:30-10 am

Thursday, January 12 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, June 8 3:30-5 pm

FAMILY HEALTH TEAM 

Tuesday, September 13 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, October 11 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, November 8 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, February 14 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, March 14 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, April 11 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, May 9 3:30-5 pm

KINDERGARTEN READINESS

Tuesday, September 20 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, October 18 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, November 15 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, February 21 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, March 21 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, April 18 3:30-5 pm

Tuesday, May 16 3:30-5 pm

K-12 SUCCESS TEAM

Thursday, September 8 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, October 13 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, November 10 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, February 9 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, March 9 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, April 13 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, May 11 3:30-5 pm

COLLEGE/CAREER TEAM

Thursday, September 15 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, October 20 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, November 17 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, February 16 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, March 16 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, April 20 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, May 18 3:30-5 pm



Raise a Reader
It’s fun! It’s free! And it’s at your library. Learn to Raise a Reader 
through engaging and playful activities. Create simple projects  
to take home and enjoy a snack while visiting local community 
organizations and businesses sharing helpful information. 

Special gift for the first 300 kids each day at each location.

12 – 4 p.m. Saturdays:

Sep. 17  | Wheat Ridge
Sep. 24  | Edgewater
Sep. 24  | Golden
Sep. 24  | Evergreen
Oct. 1  | Arvada

Oct. 1                 | Belmar
Oct. 1  | Standley Lake
Oct. 8  | Columbine
Oct. 15  | Lakewood

Suitable for: Babies through elementary and their families

43452_Raising Jeffco Readers_floor

Sponsored by the  
Jefferson County  
Library Foundation. 

303-235-5275 
Online anytime at jeffcolibrary.org



Aurora Fire Station #2 
 

12600 Hoffman Blvd. 
Aurora, CO 80011 

2nd Saturday of each month 
10 am - 1 pm 

Colorado Miners  
Community Center 

4809 Race St. 
Denver, CO 80216 

3rd Saturday of each month  
10 am - 1 pm 

Walk-in clinic—No appointment necessary  
Parent or legal guardian must be present 

You MUST bring your child’s immunization record EVERY time! 
Now offering adult vaccines—Call for more information 

2016 
Low-cost 

 Immunizations          
For children & teens 

 

www.shotsfortotsandteens.org 

***Prizes for children & Tours of fire engines and ambulances*** 

(303) 451-0123 

January 9 
February 13 

March 12 
April 9 
May 14 
June 11 

 

July 9 
August 13 

September 10 
October 8 

November 12 
December 10 

(303) 602-3520 

January 23 
February 27 

March 26 
April 23 
May 21 
June 25 

 

July 23 
August 27 

September 24 
October 22 

November 19 
December 17 

Serving uninsured, Medicaid, CHP+  
and privately insured patients  

Serving uninsured, Medicaid, Cigna 
and CHP+ patients  

NEW! Arvada Fire Station #2 
 

5250 Oak St.  
Arvada, CO 80002 

1st Saturday of each month  
10 am - 1 pm 

(303) 239-7078  

 August 27 
October 1 

November 5 
December 3 

Serving uninsured, Medicaid,  
and CHP+ patients, ask about  

other insurances 



Aurora Fire Station #2 
 

12600 Hoffman Blvd. 
Aurora, CO 80011 

 
2nd Saturday of each month 

10 am - 1 pm 

Colorado Miners  
Community Center 

4809 Race St. 
Denver, CO 80216 

 
3rd Saturday of each month  

10 am - 1 pm 

(303) 451-0123 

9 de Enero 
13 de Febrero 
12 de Marzo 

9 de Abril 
14 de Mayo 
11 de Junio 

 

9 de Julio 
13 de Agosto 

10 de Septiembre 
8 de Octubre 

12 de Noviembre 
10 de Diciembre 

(303) 602-3520 

23 de Enero 
27 de Febrero 
26 de Marzo 
23 de Abril 
21 de Mayo 
25 de Junio 

 

23 de Julio 
27 de Agosto 

24 de Septiembre 
22 de Octubre 

19 de Noviembre 
17 de Diciembre 

Sirviendo a personas con Medicaid, 
Cigna, CHP+ y personas sin  

seguro medico  

NEW! Arvada Fire Station #2 
 

5250 Oak St.  
Arvada, CO 80002 

 
1st Saturday of each month  

10 am - 1 pm 

(303) 239-7078  

 27 de Agosto 
1 de Octubre 

5 de Noviembre 
3 de Diciembre 

                   2016 
Vacunas a Bajo Costo 
 para los niños y adolescentes   

NO NECESITA CITA  
El padre o el guardian legal debe estar presente  

Traiga la tarjeta de vacunas de su niño o adolescente 
***Premios y actividades para los niños & Viajes de camión de bomberos y de ambulancias*** 

Ahora ofrecemos vacunas para adultos - llame para más información  

www.vacunasparapequenos.org 

Sirviendo a personas con Medicaid, 
CHP+, seguro privado y personas  

sin seguro medico  

Sirviendo a personas con Medicaid, 
CHP+, seguro privado y personas  

sin seguro medico  


